



2015 RR 3549/DI js

First Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2015)

## **SENATE RESOLUTION**

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Wabash
2	National Corporation in celebration of its 30th anniversary.
3	Whereas, The year 2015 marks the 30th anniversary of
4	Wabash National Corporation's founding;
5	Whereas, In 1985, a small group of innovators and
6	entrepreneurs led by Donald J. "Jerry" Ehrlich began
7	manufacturing trailers in Lafayette, Indiana, and Wabash
8	National Corporation was born;
9	Whereas, Wabash National Corporation quickly became
10	the leading American manufacturer of semi-trailers by
11	introducing new technologies and design innovations that have
12	allowed the largest fleets across the country to operate more
13	successfully;
14	Whereas, Today, Wabash National Corporation is a
15	diversified industrial manufacturing business with an ever-
16	expanding product portfolio, a growing presence in a number
17	of industries, and a commitment to continuous improvement;



2015 RR 3549/DI js

1	Whereas, The company's vision is to be a recognized leader
2	in the design, manufacture, and distribution of transportation
3	and diversified industrial products and services throughout
4	North America and in key emerging regions;
5	Whereas, Wabash National Corporation's products are
6	widely recognized and highly regarded, often holding the
7	number-one position in market share across their respective
8	categories;
9	Whereas, Wabash National Corporation is strongly
10	positioned for growth and motivated by the same spirit of
11	innovation and leadership that drove the company to early
12	success; and
13	Whereas, It is fitting that the Indiana Senate gives special
14	recognition to Wabash National Corporation for its continued
15	leadership in the Indiana business community and its
16	substantial contributions to the manufacturing industry and the
17	town of Lafayette: Therefore,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
19	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
20	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Wabash
21	National Corporation in celebration of its 30th anniversary.
22	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
23	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Richard Giromini, Wabash
24	National President and CEO.

